

EJECTMENT SUIT NO. :- 364 OF 2012
(CNR No. WBPS01-000623-2012)
(JO CODE No. WB01165)

Before Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench.

Order no. - 99
Dt. 31.01.2025

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.

Plaintiff filed hazira.

On repeated call, none moved from the side of plaintiff.

On perusal of the record, it appears that till date plaintiff has not filed any requisite and has not taken any possible steps to serve summon upon the defendant.

The record is more than 12 years old and comes under "Action Plan".

The court is not a post office where filing of hazira is sufficient enough to discharge the liability.

Issue show-cause to the plaintiff as to why the instant suit shall not be dismissed for non-prosecution.

To 19.02.2025 for show-cause by plaintiff.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.

Sd/-

Judge, Bench - II,
P.S.C. Court, Calcutta.